Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0009338 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/15/2024 1:11:07 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: DYSLEXIA ASSOCIATION OF THE PENNYRILE, INC.

Company ID: 0009338
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/18/1970 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/15/2024 1:09:22 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office
538 A NOEL AVENUE
HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Registered Agent Name/Address

VICKY JONES 538A NOEL AVENUE HOPKINSVILLE, KY 42240

Current Officers

President	Tammy Hayes	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Secretary	Twan Doan	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Treasurer	Scott Ross	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Vice President	Nikki Chambers	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240

Directors

Director	SCOTT ROSS	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Jack Gardner	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	ALVIA LITTLETON	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Bri Smith	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Gennie Pruitt	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Twan Doan	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Nikki Chambers	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Anna Goode	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Megan Marsh	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Lela Hale	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Tammy Hayes	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240
Director	Chandler Ladd	538 A Noel Avenue, Hopkinsville, KY 42240

County: Christian Business size: Small

Business type: Educational Services

Signatures

Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Signature Title Vicky Jones Executive Director

